 Evaluation of GOS at 3 months

 Evaluation of the GOS-E at Months 3 and 6

 SF-36 at Months 3 and 6

 Changes in ICP, CPP, and TIL

 Changes in intracranial pathology as assessed by the admission and end-infusion Day 6
(+/-1 Day) CT scans.

4. SELECTION OF STUDY POPULATION

One thousand one hundred and eighty subjects (1180) will be enrolled in this trial. Patients who
have severe TBI and who meet the following inclusion/exclusion criteria will be eligible.

4.1 Inclusion Criteria

1. Male or female patients, age between 16 and 70 years, inclusive (or other age limit as